Chicago Drante & June

Probate, Juvenile and Municipal Courts

PINE COUNTY

GEORGE E. SAUSEN, JUDGE

Pine City, Minnesota 55063

October 13, 1971

State of Minnesota County Court District Chisago, Isanti, Pine.

Secretary of State State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota

JUDGES' CONSENT

Dear Sir:

WHEREAS, the State Legislature did in the 1971 General Session create a County Court System, and

WHEREAS, the Counties of Chisago, Isanti and Pine were combined into one County Court District, with two judges to serve the said district, and

WHEREAS, the said act provides that the probate judges are to serve as County Court Judges and that the said probate judge must file his consent with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, and

WHEREAS, the act provides that the County Board of the counties can make the act effective any time between July 1, 1971 and July 1, 1972, and

WHEREAS, the County Board of the County of Pine adopted a resolution making the effective date of said act January 1, 1972 on June 29, 1971 and the County Board of Chisago County adopted a resolution making the effective date of said act January 1, 1972 on August 11, 1971, and the County Board of Isanti County adopted a resolution making the effective date of said act January 1, 1972 on September 28, 1971,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to said act and the actions of the County Boards of the Counties of Chisago, Isanti and Pine, I hereby consent to be County Judge as of January 1, 1972

I further request you to send certified copies of this eposent to the Auditors of Chisago, Isanti and Pine Counties.

George

Fine County

Probate Judge, Chisago County

34/79 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED